



NORFOLK
CONSTABULARY
Our Priority is You

January 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 000507/15

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 7th December 2015 in which you sought access to the following information:

Safety Cameras have started to appear on Sir Alfred Munnings Road, Costessey. (the link road between the Longwater retail park and Queens Hills.

Can you please answer the following questions:

- 1 What is the criteria to place a mobile safety camera in this area?
- 2 What evidence has been submitted that the criteria in question 1 has been approved.
- 3 How many people in the community speed watch scheme have been vetted to undertake this take for the queens hills community.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

- Q1 Safety camera enforcement takes place at locations identified through collision sites focussing on Killed and Serious Injured (KSI) statistics. Enforcement also takes place at locations where the community has identified speeding issues in their area. The data from Community Speed Watch Teams, where the community have concerns in relation to speeding, is analysed and the location may then be identified for enforcement.
- Q2 Community Speed Watch Teams have been undertaking speed checks at the location. The Team have conducted 10 x 1 hour sessions and a total of 123 vehicles have been identified as speeding. This data was analysed and a Speed Detection Radar was placed at the location for a week. Analysis of this data showed that over 50% of vehicles, travelling on this road, were identified as travelling over the enforcement limit.
- Q3 9 people.